Digital Signage Players
Features
DS-980 Series
	� 6th Intel® Core™ i7-6700TE/ i5-6500TE/ i3-6100TE/ Celeron G3900TE
	� Supports True 4K (4096 x 2130 @60Hz) resolution by HDMI2.0
	� Innovative stackable & expandable design for PCI Express x16 slot
	� Efficient multi-display configurations with WebAccess/IMM: 1x6, 2x3, 3x2,
6x1

Digital Signage Players
DS-980 Series
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration
(Expansion/ Light) CPU RAM Storage (Top) Storage
(Bottom) PCIe x16 Power supply
DS-980GB-00A1E E Option Option Option 1 optional 1 2 but default 12V DC-in 150W for top,
optional 12V DC-in 84W for bottom
DS-980GF-U4A1E E i7-6700TE 2x 4GB 500GB HDD 1 optional 1 2 but default 12V DC-in 150W for top,
optional 12V DC-in 84W for bottom
DS-980GF-U3A1E E i5-6500TE 2x 4GB 500GB HDD 1 optional 1 2 but default 12V DC-in 150W for top,
optional 12V DC-in 84W for bottom
DS-980GL-00A1E L Option Option Option - - 1, 12V DC-in 150W
DS-980GL-U4A1E L i7-6700TE 2x 4GB 500GB HDD - - 1, 12V DC-in 150W
DS-980GL-U3A1E L i5-6500TE 2x 4GB 500GB HDD - - 1, 12V DC-in 150W
Packing List
Part Number Description
- 1 x DS-980 System
XECG-DPS-150AB-15B 1 x 12V DC-in 150W power adapter